

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 09/01/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 03-0H6904
 LOCATION 03-NEV-0999-VAR

IN NEVADA CITY AND EMIGRANT GAP, AT
 WEST OF PINE NEEDLE WAY (PM 25.15),
 AND AT WEST OF LAST CHANCE MINE
 ROAD (PM 37.05); ALSO IN PLACER

PAGE 1
 09/02/21
 CONTRACT CODE 'C'
 47 CONTRACT ITEMS

OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS TO UPGRADE

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 9 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 60

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 1,226,560.00 AMOUNT UNDER 211,968.25 PERCENT UNDER EST 17.28

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)		
1 A)	1,014,591.75	2	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC. DBA TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION	916 757-6400	NSB PREF CLAIMED
B)	60 DAYS X 4000		400 SUNRISE AVE. SUITE 300;	00000008 FAX 916 757-6499	
A+B)	1,254,591.75		ROSEVILLE CA 95661		
2 A)	1,153,233.00	5	CCFG CONSTRUCTION	209 743-4911	SB PREF CLAIMED
B)	60 DAYS X 4000		17750 WARDS FERRY RD;	00959915 FAX 209 396-2681	BID IS OVER SBP
A+B)	1,393,233.00		SONORA CA 95370		PREFERENCE LIMITS
3 A)	1,237,202.00	3	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC.	530 223-6605	SB PREF CLAIMED
B)	60 DAYS X 4000		1168 INDUSTRIAL ST	00605471 FAX 530 223-3879	BID IS OVER SBP
A+B)	1,477,202.00		REDDING CA 96002		PREFERENCE LIMITS
4 A)	1,269,010.77	1	S.T.RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	530 223-9322	SB PREF CLAIMED
B)	60 DAYS X 4000		8585 COMMERCIAL WAY;	00930684 FAX 530 223-9222	BID IS OVER SBP
A+B)	1,509,010.77		REDDING CA 96002		PREFERENCE LIMITS
5 A)	1,010,876.15	4	BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY INC. DBA. KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUC TION	530 891-6555	CC PREF CLAIMED
B)	60 DAYS X 4000		1764 SKYWAY;	00091712 FAX 530 894-6220	
A+B)	1,250,876.15		CHICO CA 95928		

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

03-0H6904
03-NEV-0999
09/01/21

BID211
PAGE 2
09/02/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 1,45,46
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 5 (2.6%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING SUBCONTRACTOR
	PISOR FENCE DIVISION INC CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	316128	ITEM 36 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	BID ITEMS 4,15,33,38-44
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	TEAM EES INC ALAMEDA CA	386026	BID ITEMS 10-12,17,22-25
	TEAM EES INC ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 10 (100%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES INC TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 18 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 45 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 46 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	REMOVE THERMO STRIPE
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	8" THERMO STRIPE
	BIONDI PAVING SACRAMENTO CA	505422	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A
	BIONDI PAVING SACRAMENTO CA	505422	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PARTIAL FLAGGING
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 1 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-0H6904
03-NEV-0999
09/01/21

BID211
PAGE 4
09/02/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 16 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 8 (4.3%)
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 9 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	JOB SITE MNG. WEEKLY REPORTS FOR WPCP
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	PREPARE WPCP

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 15 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 36 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 38 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 39 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 40 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 41 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 42 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 43 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 44 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 10 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 11 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 12 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 22 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 23 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 24 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 25 (100%)
	ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 100 (5%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 1 (1%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 45 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 46 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 47 (5%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCE
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	COMPOST (CY)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	DRY SEED (SQFT)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	FIBER ROLLS
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 22 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 23 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 24 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 25 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	WOOD MULCH
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 10 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 11 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 12 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. LATHROP CA	492862	TEMP CHECK DAM
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. LATHROP CA	492862	TEMP DI PROTECTION
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. LATHROP CA	492862	TEMP FIBER ROLL
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. LATHROP CA	492862	TEMP HIGH VIS FENCE
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.06

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 150 (100%)
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 330 (100%)
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 380 (100%)
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 390 (100%)
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 40 (100%)
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 400 (100%)
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 410 (100%)
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 420 (100%)
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 430 (100%)
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 440 (100%)
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	TWW
	T&S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 5 (33%)
	T&S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PORTION - FLAGGING)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (PORTION- LOCATION 1 & 2)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 18 (60%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	PISOR FENCE DIVISION, INC. CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	316128	ITEM 36 (100%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 4546 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	ITEM 47 (5%)
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	755317	MOBILIZATION
	T AND S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 15 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 33 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3844 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 47 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 1012 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 17 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 2225 (100%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 18 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,700.00	8,700.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	128,000.00	128,000.00
6	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
7	012131	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
8	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
9	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
10	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	27	18.25	492.75
11	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	10	170.00	1,700.00
12	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	8,400	5.00	42,000.00
13	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
14	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
15	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	310	5.00	1,550.00
16	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
17	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	640	6.20	3,968.00
18	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	99,400.00	99,400.00
19	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,510	75.00	113,250.00
20	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	14	350.00	4,900.00
21	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	1,080	25.00	27,000.00
22	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	160	119.00	19,040.00
23	210212	DRY SEED (SQFT)	SQFT	25,200	.26	6,552.00
24	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	2,400	4.10	9,840.00
25	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	78	145.00	11,310.00
26	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
27	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	840	94.00	78,960.00
28	290301	CEMENT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	61	400.00	24,400.00
29	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	850	120.00	102,000.00
30	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.5	500.00	750.00
31 (F)	510501	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	4	900.00	3,600.00
32	665039	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.168" THICK)	LF	11	350.00	3,850.00
33	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	1	50.00	50.00
34	723060	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 LB, CLASS IV, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	150	110.00	16,500.00
35	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	530	8.00	4,240.00
36	800016	FENCE (TYPE BW, 6-STRAND, METAL POST)	LF	560	48.00	26,880.00
37	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	500	10.00	5,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
38	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	27	50.00	1,350.00
39	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	200.00	1,400.00
40	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	250.00	500.00
41	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	120	13.00	1,560.00
42	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	84	26.00	2,184.00
43	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	14	385.00	5,390.00
44	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	4	775.00	3,100.00
45	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,150	4.00	4,600.00
46	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	430	2.50	1,075.00
47	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	95,000.00	95,000.00
					A)	1,014,591.75
					B) 60 DAYS X	4000
					A+B)	1,254,591.75

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,225.00	1225.00	2,500.00	2500.00	900.00	900.00	3,000.00	3000.00
2	24,000.00	24000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	48,000.00	48000.00	60,000.00	60000.00
3	22,000.00	22000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	7,500.00	7500.00
4	10,500.00	10500.00	10,500.00	10500.00	8,665.00	8665.00	8,665.00	8665.00
5	140,000.00	140000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	307,000.00	307000.00	107,000.00	107000.00
6	12,000.00	12000.00	7,000.00	7000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,800.00	4800.00
7	5,000.00	5000.00	8,000.00	8000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	4,500.00	4500.00
8	150,000.00	150000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	6,500.00	6500.00	7,500.00	7500.00
9	695.00	695.00	1,000.00	1000.00	750.00	750.00	650.00	650.00
10	15.00	405.00	11.00	297.00	10.31	278.37	18.25	492.75
11	275.00	2750.00	210.00	2100.00	205.00	2050.00	128.26	1282.60
12	3.50	29400.00	3.50	29400.00	3.41	28644.00	3.92	32928.00
13	7,500.00	7500.00	11,000.00	11000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
14	1,500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1200.00	1,000.00	1000.00
15	5.00	1550.00	5.00	1550.00	5.00	1550.00	5.00	1550.00
16	41,000.00	41000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	4,900.00	4900.00	9,500.00	9500.00
17	8.00	5120.00	4.00	2560.00	3.66	2342.40	3.43	2195.20
18	60,000.00	60000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	23,875.00	23875.00
19	56.00	84560.00	23.00	34730.00	99.00	149490.00	100.00	151000.00
20	320.00	4480.00	260.00	3640.00	80.00	1120.00	150.00	2100.00
21	60.00	64800.00	29.00	31320.00	75.00	81000.00	75.00	81000.00
22	150.00	24000.00	190.00	30400.00	185.00	29600.00	118.94	19030.40
23	.40	10080.00	.10	2520.00	.12	3024.00	.26	6552.00
24	4.00	9600.00	3.50	8400.00	3.48	8352.00	4.04	9696.00
25	154.00	12012.00	70.00	5460.00	67.00	5226.00	144.90	11302.20

26	10,000.00	10000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	8,000.00	8000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
27	57.00	47880.00	160.00	134400.00	159.00	133560.00	85.00	71400.00
28	200.00	12200.00	525.00	32025.00	825.00	50325.00	700.00	42700.00
29	174.00	147900.00	150.00	127500.00	197.00	167450.00	200.00	170000.00
30	1,000.00	1500.00	1,500.00	2250.00	100.00	150.00	600.00	900.00
31	700.00	2800.00	1,300.00	5200.00	450.00	1800.00	1,200.00	4800.00
32	700.00	7700.00	500.00	5500.00	200.00	2200.00	250.00	2750.00
33	130.00	130.00	500.00	500.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
34	188.00	28200.00	175.00	26250.00	215.00	32250.00	180.00	27000.00
35	10.00	5300.00	7.00	3710.00	3.50	1855.00	3.00	1590.00
36	25.00	14000.00	35.00	19600.00	27.00	15120.00	39.00	21840.00
37	12.00	6000.00	10.00	5000.00	8.00	4000.00	10.00	5000.00
38	89.00	2403.00	50.00	1350.00	50.00	1350.00	50.00	1350.00
39	375.00	2625.00	145.00	1015.00	200.00	1400.00	200.00	1400.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	350.00	700.00	500.00	1000.00	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00
41	13.00	1560.00	15.00	1800.00	13.00	1560.00	13.00	1560.00
42	22.00	1848.00	30.00	2520.00	26.00	2184.00	26.00	2184.00
43	350.00	4900.00	400.00	5600.00	385.00	5390.00	385.00	5390.00
44	900.00	3600.00	750.00	3000.00	775.00	3100.00	775.00	3100.00
45	11.00	12650.00	4.00	4600.00	4.00	4600.00	3.40	3910.00
46	12.00	5160.00	3.50	1505.00	2.50	1075.00	3.10	1333.00
47	110,000.00	110000.00	315,000.00	315000.00	85,000.00	85000.00	60,000.00	60000.00
TOT	A) 1,153,233.00 B) 60 DAYS X 4000		A) 1,237,202.00 B) 60 DAYS X 4000		A) 1,269,010.77 B) 60 DAYS X 4000		A) 1,010,876.15 B) 60 DAYS X 4000	
	A+B) 1,393,233.00		A+B) 1,477,202.00		A+B) 1,509,010.77		A+B) 1,250,876.15	